
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E19008214 PCN Date: 09JUN19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
GPL 429, Grace Inertia 6.5, 7.92mm wire to board connectors

Description of Changes 
Alternate raw material is added having equivalent performance 

Reason for Changes: 
Product Improvement. Added a new primary resin to accommodate market constraints. Both of existing resin and a new primary resin are PA66 Glass Filled, UL94 V0 and 
GWEPT 750 compliant, RTI Elec 130degC and CTI class Minimum 2.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01DEC2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

01DEC2020

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

117470501 NO
117470502 NO
117470505 NO
117470521 NO
117470522 NO
117470523 NO
117470525 NO
17470471 NO
17470491 NO
17470501 NO
17470502 NO
17470503 NO
17470504 NO
17470505 NO
17470521 NO
17470522 NO
17470523 NO
17470524 NO
17470525 NO
217470501 NO
217470502 NO
217470503 NO
217470504 NO
217470521 NO
217470522 NO
217470523 NO
217470525 NO
317470501 NO
317470502 NO
317470504 NO
317470521 NO
317470522 NO
317470523 NO
317470524 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

317470525 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
1747050 117470502, 117470501 C1

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

117470501 NO
117470502 NO
117470505 NO
17470471 NO
17470491 NO
17470501 NO
17470502 NO
17470503 NO
17470504 NO
17470505 NO
17470521 NO
17470522 NO
17470524 NO
217470502 NO
217470503 NO
217470504 NO
317470502 NO
317470521 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

117470501 NO
117470502 NO
117470505 NO
17470471 NO
17470491 NO
17470501 NO
17470502 NO
17470503 NO
17470504 NO
17470505 NO
17470521 NO
17470522 NO
17470524 NO
217470502 NO
217470503 NO
217470504 NO
317470502 NO
317470521 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 



Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
1747050 117470501 C1

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

117470501 NO
117470502 NO
117470505 NO
117470521 NO
117470522 NO
117470523 NO
117470525 NO
17470471 NO
17470491 NO
17470501 NO
17470502 NO
17470503 NO
17470504 NO
17470505 NO
17470521 NO
17470522 NO
17470523 NO
17470524 NO
17470525 NO
217470501 NO
217470502 NO
217470503 NO
217470504 NO
217470521 NO
217470522 NO
217470523 NO
217470525 NO
317470501 NO
317470502 NO
317470504 NO
317470521 NO
317470522 NO
317470523 NO
317470524 NO
317470525 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
1747050 117470501 C1

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

117470501 NO
117470502 NO
117470505 NO
117470521 NO
117470522 NO
117470523 NO
117470525 NO
17470471 NO
17470491 NO
17470501 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

17470502 NO
17470503 NO
17470504 NO
17470505 NO
17470521 NO
17470522 NO
17470523 NO
17470524 NO
17470525 NO
217470501 NO
217470502 NO
217470503 NO
217470504 NO
217470521 NO
217470522 NO
217470523 NO
217470525 NO
317470501 NO
317470502 NO
317470504 NO
317470521 NO
317470522 NO
317470523 NO
317470524 NO
317470525 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
1747050 117470502 C1




